i1 4}

1-Needle,Post-bed,Unison-feed,l.ockstitch Machine
KA MRE—FEARBREZEYIDY

1

1-Needle,Post-bed,Unison-feed,L.ockstitch Machine
with an Automatic Thread Trimmer

RA MR —ARHARREEXYEERIY IS

) 1

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. As to "#01” and "#02” refer to the "Note” given at the bottom of the respective pages.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- 70.1” and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

N—=U Y2 NIHMHEIZELT

LYUAMR=TYO#0L, #02 $OHB. X—YTFTO"ERZ"ORWA L ISBEE L,
CBEROBTR. BB EXRL, 01 25FORMEIZ. BY (BA A ML) AXLET.
CBEMO () B HESEMBEL TV FHRAETHI I e EKRL T T,
A7APR=TD==——— g, iIBKTHE It 2BH®RLET,

> N

29302106
No.1195-00




CONTENTS
H X

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SAET - ALERAMR

2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS ........ 3
b - TEAERE) - RATEALR

3.NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .. .........coiiiiiii i 5
SR EN R (R
4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..................... 7
W2 R - F%YEER
5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS . .......... ... i 9
XY EfR
6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ..................ccooiiiiiiiii.. 11
FEh - FEiBER
T.HOOK COMPONENTS ... oo 13
£RAM%
8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC~1610=7) ...................... 15
RV EBRER (PLC-1610-7H)
9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC-1610-7) ............ 17
HE%UBEG (PLC—1610-7H/)
10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC—1610—=7) ............... ..., 19
HAFEBR (PLC—1610~7H)
11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC—1610) ............... ... oo, 20
RPAFESKE (PLC—-1610/)
12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................0coiiiiiiiiiii... 21
T A% BRI
'13. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK—116A) .. ........................... 23
HEM A RIRERR (AK-116 AftkR)
14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK~116B) ............................. 25
BB A LIPEERGR (AK— 116 BAR)
15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . .. .. ..ot e 27
FATH B 6%
16. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS) .. ... ..ot 28
T-UR%R (BB
17.TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ... ... ... i 29

F— TN AV N AN — G



18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... ..ot 31
RALTH BB

19.EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR PLC—-1610~7 ......... ... 32
PLC~-1610-7%H55

20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS ...........oooiiii 33
TSRS
NUMERICALINDEX OF PARTS .. ... .. ..o 34

R



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
AR - SMEEBAGR
3 0@ ¢
33 31 —40




REF.NO ~_NOTE _ __PART NO. DESCRIPTILON __ __ __ LSRN S S 12 S
1 103-01950 FACE PLATE ASM. AAR(I3) 1
2 B1150-141-HOA-A TOP COVER FYAR 1
3 230-07404 SIDE PLATE SPACER VIRYIN =N -4~ 1
4 226-02601 BED SCREW STUD INEISD L2} 4
5 B1129-521-000  THREAD GUIDE, UPPER N7V (91) 1
6 226-03609 THREAD GUIDE AV INEAN 21 I
7 B1129-051-000  FRAME THREAD GUIDE, UPPER Av7vH4 vz 1
8 B1140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FUETY 2k -n Y 1
9 230-00656 HOOK COVER ASM. AN - (73) 1

10 230-00805 HOOK COVER SPRING IIIN =N 2 1
11 230-08907 SIDE COVER A A7VFa8 A TRUIN —A I
12 PH-0200162-C0  PIN D=2X16 AITR Y I2K16 1
13 SS-7080520-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 72y 1/8-44 L=4.9 1
14 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=§ Y332y 9/64-40 L=6 4
15 104-39008 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) FvbT Vs -(JEYaw) 1
16 #02 CM-3002000-B1  LABEL(16) NIIIF29I-A(16) 1
17 #04 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL v Favay-L(16) 1
18 #02  CM-3002001-01  SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). TvETvIN ) 1(Tan) 1
19 #03 CM-3002001-A1  SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). 7Y vINT L 3(Ta) |

20 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-8 - ITF ¥y 1

21 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG F ATy 3

22 TA-2100904-R0O  RUBBER PLUG MALY 1

23 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG FATY 1

24 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1

25 TA-2351004-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
26 TA-1270502-R0  RUBBER PLUG FALY ]
27 TA-1250406-RO  RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 MAYY D=12.5 L=4 1
28 TA-1250504-R0  RUBBER PLUG MALY ]
29 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YIe74y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
30 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 5
31 #01 'SS-6111140-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Y72y 11/64-40 L=11 [
32 SS-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nYhoF b 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
33 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 YWbI%Y 11/64-40 L=14 2
34 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAbIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

35 SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YW¥IEY 9/64-40 L=7 2

36 SS-2090710-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 YV¥7%y 9/64-40 L=7 1

37 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W33y 9/64-40 L=7 1

38 SS-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 IVEY" 9/64-40 L=6 1

39 226-03708 FELT 7)h 1

40 B1114-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN LVTVHF - 1

41 NS-6620310-SP  NUT 3/16-32 oA73yh 3/16-32 ]

42 B3138-512-000  TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE AN Z TUH Fa-bynt Y ]

43 SS-7090520-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IWLIRYT 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

44 230-09004 SIDE COVER B A7VF8 4V IRV =B 1

45 230-09103 BED COVER NP2 T 1

46 SK-4061001-SB~ SCREW M6 L=10 FATIXYT M6 L=10 2

47 100-04109 GROUND MARK 75y -7 1

NOTE (iEzd) #01. .. .FOR PLC-1610-7 PLC-1610-7/8
#02....FOR DOMESTIC USE E N
#03....FOR EXPORT &
#04....FOR JE JEMA



2. MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRIVING SHAFT DELIVERY & THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS
il - TEREND - RFERAGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ DESCRIPTION _ Loy A A LAty
1 103-05001 MAIN SHAFT vyYy Y 1
2 103-05159 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT BIY 7 TLAR 43 1
3 103-05100 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YUY ) IR (D
4 BI202-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YTV 4 RINTYY (n
5 230-01001 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER Fyby 1
6 BI906-051-000 TAKE-UP LLVER PIN TV 3Ty I
7 €Q-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy 0.2
8 BI907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN FUR Yy AN Y 1
9 CQ-2520000-00 0IL WICK 3y 0.02

10 $5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 MY 15/64-28 L=15 1
I1 226-11651 THRUST COLLAR ASN., B SR 42529 F B(73) I
12 226-11602 THRUST COLLAR, B 4y 425205 B (1)
13 SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 N FYYS 20X42 (N
14 $$-8661030-SP SCREF 1/4-40 L=10 FA2¥" 1/4-40 L=10 (2)
15 B1408-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD MF - 73N 1
16 B1206-051-000 COUNTERWELGHT IITAHEY 1
17 B1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN MEF - r3vaeey 1
18 €Q-3030000-00 01L WICK vy 0.06
19 230-08055 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. YUY PAIANIT(53) 1
20 230-08006 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR PAESEAV Y] (1)
21 BI1203-512-000 BUSHING, REAR YUYy OyIN 7y (M)
22 SH-8061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 FAZY" M6 L=10 (2)
23 230-01100 HAND WHEEL IV ARVAB K 1
24 $8-7120760-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 7.0 TRy 3/16-28 L=7 2
25 $5-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YIv53y 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
26 SS-B6E1650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 A%y 9/32-28 L=16 I
27 S8-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 MAZY" 9/32-28 L=4.5 1
28 5S-8680730-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 MAZY 9/32-28 L=7 1
29 55-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 M2y 15/64-28 L=17 1
30 $S-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 M2 15/64-28 L=20 1
31 SS-8150760-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 V335" 15/64-28 L=7 1
32 B1450-057-000 ADJUSTING FEED ECCENTRIC HIAI DA 1
33 S5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 2
34 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Z7°05yh Vi 2
35 230-01308 TIMING BELT 243y & b 1
36 230-01407 UPPER SPROCKET YIA7 07y b I
37 230-01506 SPROCKET WHEEL AT Wryh 1
38 B1305-055-000-A  SAFETY CLUTCH SPRING TVRVYI-F N G 1
39 B1307-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH HOOK Tyt vy -F 93 1
40 B1308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK T Y- ¥ Y7 YR 1
41 B1309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING TYE VY- ¥ VIVRA A % I
42 B1310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK TvR Y -F y3-9vy 1
43 105-03605 SAFETY BASE Tyk vyuFYy 1
44 230-01605 SAFETY CLUTCH TUk UYuF 1
45 B1313-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH KNOB SLEEVE TYEYY-F ¥ Ay 9y 1
46 BI314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LINK PIN TR VI-F S3-09F B Y I
47 230-01704 SAFETY CLUTCH DISK TvE yYRFIYAT Y 1
48 B1639-051-000 SPRING YR Ay A3 1
49 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 v523" 1/4-40 L=11 2
50 230-01803 IDLER BUSH TAN 57" vy 1
51 230-01902 IDLER SHAFT TN -3 7 1
52 226-03906 UPPER SHAFT INNER METAL 9IS IFHARN 1
53 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ed* 4h AV 5 1
54 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 4 vy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
55 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 A viy D=6.35 H=3.2 1
56 SS-7€81750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 YWt53y° 9/32-28 L=16. 1
57 $§-8090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 MARY" 9/64-40 L=3.5 1
58 55-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MA23" 15/64-28 L=12 2
59 55-8681950-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 MAZY" 9/32-28 L=19 1
60 RE-1200000-K0 E-RING 12 Ef AhAY 12 1
61 SH-B060802-TP SCREW M6 L=8 FAZY N6 L=8 1
62 $5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 1

FA2Y" 15/64-28 L=4.7



3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS
SIERTEBIBI MR

A \
D o




REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. __ ___ . DESCRIPTILON ] R . ay
1 230-02009 NEEDLE BAR FRAME VS MUEVINUE 1
2 103-08203 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT ASM. I-p -2 AT 1
3 103-01307 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE WY MR UL A2 A i
4 B1401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR MF Y 1
5 102-04709 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT NIF - 3-} =37 1
6 230-02207 ROCK SHAFT FRONT CRANK W ENUEVINE 2V TS 1
7 PT-0302000-S0  TAPERED PIN 3.0X20 TN bV 3X20 1
8 230-08303 OCK SHAFT REAR CRAKK NIF HIAYRT yan7 vy 1
9 230-02306 ROCK SHAFT FRONT BUSHING PUE DITN YUY IRIAD 1

10 230-02405 ROCK SHAFT REAR BUSHING WL EVINE AR NP e 1
11 B1416-771-000  STUD MNF - 3-M - BT IV 7 1
12 #01 B1414-232-000  SQUARE BLOCK Wy 1
13 #01 B1414-232-00A  CRANK SLIDE BLOCK NIF -2 % Tyiqan 1
14 #01° B1414-232-00B  GUIDE ROLLER MNF -5 % Tvi{an 1
15 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 7y .12
16 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER I-b - Y7 hF avviiI 1
17 230-02504 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD NIF DGR Gy 1
18 230-02603 ROCK SHAFT CRANK gy yus 1
19 230-02702 CONNECTING STUD EVINRAIVI YA 1

20 B1411-057-000  NEEDLE BAR CONNECT10ON NIF -4 % 1

21 B1412-051-000  FELT NIE -2 ¥ 7I0b 1

22 B1423-051-000  NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE I-p -4 7 1

23 MC-3210014-00  NEEDLE 134-35 #140 n) 134-35 #140 1

24 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 b7¥ 4% 6.5X13X0.8 1

25 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 17 2" v%¥ D=9 N=7 1

26 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4%0.8 LI¥ % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1

27 NS-6680320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 uyRrFYh 9/32-28 1

28 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 a7 15/64-28 1

29 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 uyhsIh 15/64-28 1

30 S5-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 k733" 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

31 S5-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k7%> 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

32 5$S-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k7% 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

33 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 wIhE Vb 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

34 SS-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 VLT 11/64-40 L=12.8 2

35 SS-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 bA%Y" 11/64-40 L=6.5 1

36 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 FA%Y 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

37 SS-8150920-SP  SET-SCREW bARS 1

38 SS-7110720-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YWL72y" 11/64-40 L=7 2

39 230-07008 WALKING BAR GUIDE AZVAE My AN 1

40 SS-7110910-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YWe73y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2

41 B1418-141-H00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIE -{bhs 1

42 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 INLTRYT 1/8-44 L=4.5 1

NOTE (7£&2)

#01....SELECTIVE PART

BRI &



4. PRESSURE ADJUSTING & UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- bik ) BEfR

A JE A

34

ANJAY

&

2«{9//

[<o] N
My |@Wu l@é@é@a@%L‘Hv

1
—

o
~—

13

R=2)->

%Q

25

24—P



REF. NO

NOTE

PART NO.

e DESCRLIPTION _________1 R A T ay
1 230-06505 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT YIRIYY 1
2 B1455-053-000  BUSHING YIRIYYT 7 AN 2
3 230-06604 CONNECTING LINK VIR PANY 1
4 230-06703 L SHAPED LINK Ly a)vy 1
5 230-06802 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK LEAEVINIINY 1
6 230-06901 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 2T 1
7 D1455-055-B00  CONNECTING STUD L VARV AN N 1
8 D1454-055-B00  UPPER FEED SPRING ROD vIRIYYT 1
9 B1414-5655-000  SL1DE BLOCK NIF A% T3 1

10 B1467-053-0A0  WALKING BAR ASM. YIRIIN 3 39k - 73 1

11 B1468-053-000  WALKING BAR SPRING YIAIYE - A¥In % 1

12 5S-8151230-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 MA%Y" 15/64-28 L=12 1

13 230-07107 WALKING BAR YIRIVE Y 1

14 210-48707 HINGE SCREW LN DY M S SV S 2

15 230-03007 GUIDE PLATE AYIT 738 4N 14 1

16 SS-8150310-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 3.4 hA%Y" 15/64-28 L=3.4 1

17 B1461-245-000  GUIDE SHAFT HINGE SCREW BAN T IR VR 1

18 D1462-241-E00  CONNECTING PIN ROLLER AI7r Fa4 4 ¥ an 1

19 D1463-241-E00  PRESSER BAR BRACKET GUIDE A¥I7y 73 AN 1

20 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 b7¥ 7 % 4.8X11,5X2 1

21 D1456-055-BO0  HINGE SCREW V2VIRTVISENE SR 1

22 §5-9161610-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 IIh7E b 1/4-24 L=16 1

23 S§-7110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 YIEI3Y" 11/64-40 L= 5 1

24 S5-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Yhe7%y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

25 S5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 Yhb7%y" 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

26 RE-0800000-KO  E-SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) E¥ My 8 2

27 NS-6110630-SP  NUT 11/64-40 IIH739h 11/64-40 1

28 105-09701 FELT VALIES VAN TR WA DA 1

29 BI1509-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR AYrFa-£yiy” 1

30 103-10704 HAND LIFTER CAM AYI7I B 1

31 B1510-141-H00  PRESSER SPRING FHIFI-LIN 7 1

32 110-71701 NUT AHT Favky 33 Fyb 1

33 230-02801 HAND L1FTER BRACKET A¥Iyy Faa 4 1

34 B1501-141-H00  PRESSER BAR L2 M 1

35 B1520-552-000  HAND LIFTER AIyr Un - 1

36 230-02959 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE IhaWAII14(73) 1

37 SD-0800481-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 8 H=4.9 2 v3y" D=8 H=4.9 1

38 B1462-053-000  THREAD RELEASE SPRING IMIVA 9I14 N % 1

39 S5-6121050-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=9.5 1

40 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 1

vhe7%y" 11/64-40 L=12.8



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
&) Btk

aCao BN Y
e\

3
]
0
T
30
@

3
33

59
28
27

61
17
P
Y
29
<




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ - . DESCRIPTION . ___ .. _. by A aty
1 103-15000 FEED ROCKER A9 495 1
2 103-15109 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK NEY 97 1
3 103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD ZANEDY) VS THY 1
4 226-09200 FEED ROCK SHAFT CONNECTING ROD PSSt VAl 1
5 103-15505 PLATE AR EVAL VL] 2
[ 226-09606 FEED DRTVING ROTCKER BLOCK, S A7IFIVETAHTT Y S 2
7 230-03106 FEED REGULATOR A7V Faveya 4 1
8 230-03254 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. A7VFIVEY A1 (13) 1
9 230-03353 FEED BAR ASM. 798 1(23) 1

10 230-03304 FEED BAR A5 4 (1)
1 10T-07902 FEED BAR FORK ATVE 1787% [@D)
12 $S-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 uyhrE Wb 15/64-28 L=14 (1
13 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6, 2X13X1 L33 7% 6.2X13X1 (D
14 230-03403 STITCH DIAL A&V14 1
15 RC-0740811-KP C-RING Ch 44y 8 1
16 B1633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE A7TFI-YIEL UF{H T
17 B1513-280-000 TENSION SPRING LOA VAR NN 1
18 B1148-555-000 SPRING A7) FI-%Y bun R 1
19 B160G4-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT AL 1
20 B1610-512-000 FEED DR1VING SLIDE BLOCK 7 3-7 A0 by 1
21 B1653-470-000 PIN ATTITY 1
22 230-03601 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AANAIYV A 1
23 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B =M A ATV B 1
24 230-03700 THRUST COLLAR RANFTIHATH 1
25 230-07305 FEED ROCK SHAFT HNMADIT ) 1
26 I0T-06T0Z BUSHING ANATVT T IIFER 2
27 230-03809 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD VAN EVASITAN 1
28 226-10109 ROD PIN AVFaveys fey 1
29 226- 10406 SPRING BRACKET APVFavEIE AN Juy 1
30 102-07405 PIN VA EVAIA, 1
31 230-08808 FEED LEVER BASE COVER ATVFIH {FN - I
32 102-07116 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AIVFITEY 3 1
33 210-26307 SPRING HOLDER Eyn INT 3hy 1
34 #01 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ Yoron -y 1
35 #01  B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER AN - 1
36 CS-TO2121T-SH THRUST COLLAR D=10.Z W=12 A7Z+9% D=10.2 W=12 1
37 SS-8660610-TP SCREW . 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6" 2
38 CS-147121B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=1 A7ZM05 D=14.72 W=12 43 2
39 CS-1471212-SH THRUST COLLAR D=14.72 W=12 A3AMs D=14,72 W=12 (2)
40 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 (4)
41 RO-074240T-00 RUBBER RING (D BNy
42 RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 Uk 4bAy 5 1
43 SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H=17 ¥ viy D=9 N=7 1
44 SD-0800422-CP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4. ¥ v3y D=8.H=4.2 i
45 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK Y 0.1
46 230-03908 FEED LEVER A7953 T
47 230-08709 FEED LEVER BASE 79738 4 1
48 $5-6090630-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L7%y" 9/64-40 L=6 4
49 #02  135-16703 SLIDE BLOCK B A7VIFY 33 B 1
50 202 135-16604 SL1DE BLOCK A AVI7Y A3 Y A 1
51 F02135-19702 SLIDE BLOCK ATVITTRIT T
52 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ME¥ 1/4-40 L=8 1
53 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 uyhyyrE Wk 4
54 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 k5% 7 % 6.5X11X1 4
55 230-09509 FEED LEVER SHAFT r2y7ay 1
56 SD-079060T-SP HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 ¥ vEyT D=T.94 =6 T
57 S$§-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
58 S§-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 b33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
59 $8-7110910-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W75 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
60 S$S-6110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 254 2
61 SS-61ZT6T0-TP SCUREW 37T6-28 L=15"5 v7%y 371628 L=15.5 I
62 $8-4110815-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 a3y 11/64-40 L=8 2
63 $8-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 k5% 3/16-28 L=9 .5 1
64 $§-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 k53" 1/4-40 L=11 2
65 S8-7110710-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=7 YAIEI%Y" 11/64-40 L=7 2
66 SS-7TTTUSTU-SP SCREW 11764-40 T=5 Yhe53YT T1/64-40L=5 T
67 $S-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 W73y 11/64-40 L=12.8 2
68 SM-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 AR 1
69 NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 nyhsF9h 9/32-28 1
70 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyh73yh 15/64-28 1
71 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF ZMAv 5 I
72 $5-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 MAZY 1/4-40 L=10 1
73 S8-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 PARY" 1/4-40 L=8 1
74 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyhs#yh 1/4-40 1
NOTE (#&d) #01....FOR PLC-1610 PLC-1610/
#02. .. .SELECTIVE PART SRR

- 10 —



6. HOOK SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- ThBAfR

et

N

16~19

25

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ ____ | R S S Qty _ _
1 230-04203 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT Yy 1
2 B1802-053-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, FR YAy SIARN 1
3 230-04302 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE SRS I FRARN 1
4 B1807-512-000  BUSHING B, INTERMEDIATE IR FHARL B 1
5 B1816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE SV S VAR A 1
6 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY" 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
7 SS8-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A%y 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
8 §S-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAZYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
9 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZYT 1/4-40 L=8 2

10 230-04401 THREAD CUTTER HOOK SHAFT BASE bV 4 4 1
11 #01  230-07909 HOOK SHAFT BASE A AVZ ] 1
12 230-04500 HOOK SHAFT BASE, LOWER METAL AT IR ATEAR) 1
13 230-04609 HOOK SHAFT A 1
14 230-04807 OPENER r-7 F- 1
15 230-04906 OPENER GUIDE ARM A-7" F-TVH95F 1
16 #02 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A DIV D RN A 1
17 #02 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B DI T XY AR B 1
18 #02  101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C YASAUES S VAR Sy 1
19 #062 -101-11904 HOOK SHAFT GEAR VADARS VA 1

20 230-08105 LOWER METAL LUBRICATING FELT VAPAUNL S LI EEUNY R A 1

21 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyAr7FE Nb 2

22 WP-0651056-SD  WASHER 6.5X11X1 3% 4 % 6.5X11X1 2

23 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 UIAITHE Wb 1

24 SS-8150710-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MAZY 15/64-28 L=7 1

25 SS-8660530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 A% 1/4-40 L=4.5 3

26 PH-0300062-C0  PIN INEDIAN 1

27 230-03502 VERT1CAL FEED CAM 3 avr A0 hA 1

28 SS-8150710-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FAZRY 15/64-28 L=17 2

29 #01 230-04708 HOOK SHAFT SPACER DT PN - Y- 1

NOTE (#32) #01....FOR PLC-1610 PLC-1610H
#02. .. .SELECTIVE PART EIER

-12—



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC-1610-7)

AU EERMGR (PLC—-16 10—-T7H)

- 15 -



LN NOTE . PART NO. DESCRIPTION _ __ . LS S S Qy
1 230-05051 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. PASVINUMSYLE W I CED) 1
2 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE VARSINRN LY A (D
3 S$8-6151220-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 72y 15/64-28 L=11.5 (D
4 101-16804 SHAFT DAY 3-8 =Yy (D
5 101-16903 SPRING I I-N I NG (1)
6 101-18107 STOPPER, & ¥ a-N -YIMIN - A (D
7 101-18206 STOPPER, B ¥ 2=} -YAMIN - B (D
8 101-17109 BUSHING FIUNIIFT AN (1)
9 WP-0753016-SZ  WASHER 7.5X16.0X3.0 I b % 7.5X16X3 (D

10 SS-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 IYHI7HE W 3/16-28 L=12 (1)

11 SS-6111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t73%y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)

12 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=9.5 (D

13 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 I % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (D

14 230-05002 CAM INSTALLING LINK HAY N By (1)

15 D2427-555-B00-B CAM ROLLER HAI- (D

16 D2428-555-B00-A CAM ROLLER SHAFT hao-3 ) (D

17 D2430-555-B00  SNAP RING AAI-3 ) CYyy (D

18 101-17851 SOLENGID ASM. Y 2-N -YAY44 )3 1

19 230-05200 DRIVING ARM,RIGHT gk oHF (3%) 1

20 230-05705 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1h%DHA 1

21 CS-0950810-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=0.5 W=8 Z7ANF D=9.5 W=8 73 1

22 CS-0950816-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=9.5 W=8 Z3ZNF D=9.5 W=8 (1)

23 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAZY™ 11/64-40 1L=3.5 (2)

24 230-05804 MOVING KNIFE b AR 1

25 230-05903 FIXED KNIFE I74 A7 1

26 230-06000 CLAMP SPRING TIVTTN 1

27 230-06109 COUNTER KNIFE INSTALLING BASE AFAAZNIY A 4 1

28 230-06208 MOVING KNIFE INSTALLING BASE N URAZNI YA 4 1

29 230-06307 MOVING KNIFE DRIVING SHAFT NP AN A 1

30 230-08204 DRIVING SHAFT COLLAR NEY VAN 1

31 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 W=8 Z5ZhF D=7 W= 8 1

32 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY' 11/64-40 L=5 2

33 SS-8150510-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 MAZY 15/64—28 L=4.7 2

34 230-05358 JOINT ROD ASM. I A{YRIYN (73) 1

35 230-05309 JOINT ROD PAELMANITAN (D

36 230-05408 DRIVING ARM PLATE EVINTTARY (D

37 B3417-051-000 REAR LIFTING BAR ROLLER Yy YV - an (D

38 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 mYRIYN M5X0.8 132 (D

39 $S-8661012-TP  SCREW MAZY 2

40 SS-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 Yht32Y” 15/64-28 L=16 2

41 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¢33y 15/64-28 L=10 2

42 SS-6121010-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 323" 3/16-28 L=10 1

43 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 oyHr+Yh M5X0.8 192 1

44 SS-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 7%y 11/64-40 L=4.3 1

45 D2436-245-E00  SCREW CIB-IN - R ARY 1

46 SHM-6020450-TP  SCREW (5254 2

a7 SM-8040402-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=4 FARY" M4X0.7 L=4 2

48 SS-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MAZY 11/64-40 L=5 1

49 SS-8110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 FAZY' 11/64-40 L=4.5 1

50 SS-6120940-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 527" 3/16-28 L=9 1

51 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 ¥ F % 5X10.5X1 1

- 16 —



9. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(FOR PLC~1610—-17)
oG (PLC—-1610—78)

-17-



NO

p

i

L

PART NO,

1 D1681-241-E0A  SWITCH INSTALLING BASE AyFNIITE A 1

2 MAT-81126T00 2-POLE PLUG COVER 2P 757N - 1

3 D1680-141-E00  REVERSE FEED SWITCH ¥ YR 24¥ i
4 HW-5001400-00  2-C CABLE ¥v7" 24va-p 0.18X12X2 1.65

5 EA-9570B02-00  TUBE 2Ivanyy F1-7 0.04

6 S5-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 yhb7%23" 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

7 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% B % 5X10.5X1 2

8 230-08402 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID (AC24V) ¥ Y7RIU7 3y (AC24V) 1

9 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE AR VANV L 1
10 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER X7 Ry MIN - 1
11 D2464-555-B00  LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN ARV NIV, 1
12 RE-0400000-K0  E-RING 4 Ef AMAT 4 2
13 101-19402 LINK SR VANVE S UV 1
14 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ¥ YIR00 7ARRIVY NIy A 4 1
15 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD ¥ YIAr) myn 1
16 101-19709 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM SR VISP 1
17 101-19907 CUSHION VIR - 1 Ay 1
18 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ¥ YIEI0UN - N S 2
19 D2515-232-D00  TORSION SPRING 1384 LI VAR JIIN % 1
20 B1114-280-000 PIN |4 1
21 PS-0400322-KP  SPRING PIN 4.0X32 A7V vy 4,0X32 1
22 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 v3Yy" D=T.24 H=3.3 2
23 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7,24 H=11.1 & vy D=7.24 H=11.1 1
24 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 Yhb723" 3/16-28 L=14 1
25 SS-7161210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 Yhb73y" 15/64-28 L=12 2
26 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oyhsE b 11/64-40 L=9.5 4
27 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 YIb723" 15/64-28 L=12 2
28 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Yhk7%Yy" 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 YR 15/64-28 1
30 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6, 2X13X1 k7% % 6.2X13X1 2
31 WS-0631510-KP  SPRING WASHER N % 2
32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% 4 % 5X10.5X1 4
33 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 k7% B % 5X10.5X1 4
34 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ¥ YR0N -3 g 1
35 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER SR 2. VAL 1
36 $5-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 yhb7%7" 3/16-32 L=6.5 1

- 18 —



10. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC—-1610~7)
ATk (PLC-1610-7H)

5
REF.NO  NOTE ~ PARTNO. _ ~ _ DESCRIPTION
1 103-20075 TENSION POST ASM. {hF3-3 43 1
2 103-20059 TENSION POST BASE ASM. IDFITILA 73 (1)
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD {RRIN 337 7 (1)
4 103-20505 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1halAr4 (1)
5 103-20703 TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID bR YL {1 (1)
6 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, & T AIMI-TF - A (1)
7 B3128-051-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A IMMIA 2 (1)
8 B3137-527-0A0 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASN. (MMM 2 TV 23 (1)
9 103-20208 THRED TENSION STUD NUT AN 33 739 (1)
10 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT hard by (1)
11 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC 1N3-Y 35 (2)
12 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-3¥5 A3z (1)
13 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING INFI-IN 3 (1)
14 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER INFI-I%5 DLTVN A n
15 110-72204 TENSION NUT N Favy Fyb (1)
16 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1Ma-y 5 (2)
17 D3168-555-HOB SPRING &A1 AhFITIN 3 (1)
18 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 {MFagy Fvb (1
19 SD-0470281-SP- HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 vy D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYhFYh 11/64-40 (1)
21 SS-3090710-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 A%y 9/64-40 1.=7 (D)
22 $5-7110570-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 YALIRYT 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)
23 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR ANIVALTE 0 1
24 PS-0600502-KP SPRING PIN A7 Vv ey 1
25 $5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 2
26 SS-EI11140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 v533° 11/64-40 L=11 I
27 NS-6110350-SP NUT 11/64-40 oyhrFyh 11/64-40 1

-19 -



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS(FOR PLC~-1610)
ARiATRIk (PLC—-1610H)

21
et
| 20
| 19
22 |
é§ : 17
| \ 14
| Y% 0
TTTT O ™
|
| ™
| 7
; @/
]
l @/
] S
] ~
| 3 -
l -
|
|
l ~
! N
!
e
N
REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. DESCRIPTION ] LS L G Qty _
1 230-09467 THREAD TENSION ASM, fhFany(43) 1
2 230-09459 TENSION POST COMPL. RS EVIZ AR EE: Y PN ) (D
3 103-20109 SCREW STUD AN 257 @Y)
4 B3128-051-000  THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A {ARIN % @Y)
5 B3137-527-0A0  TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. ARMIN Z FUFL I3 (H
6 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {NFa-y UL @))
7 B3127-051-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN, SHORT LRINA by (1)
8 B3126-051-000  TENSION DISC 1h#3-y 435 (2)
9 B3132-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER {hF3-Y45 FHx (D
10 B3129-526-000 TENSION SPRING (1.2) AMFI-Y N2 (1.2) (1
11 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AhFI-3¥7 BATVH A (D
12 110-72204 TENSION NUT {bFavy Fyb (N
13 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 A14MI-YE - A (N
14 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC AT EEE S (2)
15 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 241 AbFITIN 7 (1)
16 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT 241 b avy Fob (N
17 B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1hanAfa (n
18 SS-3090710-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 W3y 9/64-40 L=7 (D
19 SD-0470281-SP  HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 2 vay D=4.7 H=2.8 (2)
20 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oyhs#vh 11/64-40 (D
21 230-06406 TENSION RELEASE BAR TRINAATE D 1
22 PS-0600502-KP  SPRING PIN 270V ey 1
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe32y 11/64-40 L=7 2

—90 —



12. LOWER THREAD WINDER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

VB RERMR

<
>

—F

-91 -



REF.NO = NOTE _ _ PARTNG. . __ DESCRILPTION __________] LS T SR aty _ _
1 225-37559 BOBBIN DEVICE ASM. IRIFYVF(73) 1
2 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS COMPL. ARIXNIYFR 4 (5T W) (D
3 225-37856 BOBBIN SHAFT COMPL. IWIFY 7597 Y) (D
4 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. INIFIAY 7 (592 ) (D
5 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER 133N - (D
6 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE IRIFY 78 {Favty {4 (D
7 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING Uy oA R (D
8 225-38607 SPRING ANEIVNLE A PN (D
9 106-18304 VERTICAL ROLLER WASHER Iy Yy -3 vy (2)

10 A3216-001-00A  RUBBER RING I KA(7397) (D
11 B3205-210-000 CUSHION R (D
12 B1148-141-H00  SPRING A7) FIVLY bV N ()
13 RC-0560711-KP  RETAINING RING Ch Ay (D
14 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E¥ AMAY 5 (1)
15 R0O-0922702-00 RUBBER RING oYy (D
16 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 MFY 11/64-40 L=4 (N
17 SS-6121030-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 v7%y" 3/16-28 L=10 3
18 B3213-205-000  BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL AN EVAN A 1
19 SS-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 A%Y" 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
20 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER S VrVARE] 1
21 SS-6090620-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 Y335 9/64-40 L=6 2
22 107-04153 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASM. IMIFADTYFILR(H3) 1
23 107-04104 BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE NSNS EEL (D
24 100-88003 THREAD GUIDE B ALF ANFAUTE T TV (D
25 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 oIRrYh 11/64-40 (1)
26 B3216-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 1hF3-3 7% (D
27 D3168-555-H0B  SPRING 241 AVFIVIN % (N
28 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 1h#3-y 43 (2)
29 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A 2 AIMFI-IF - A (D
30 SS-7621040-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 whb73y 3/16-32 L=9.5 2

- 929 —



13. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK—-116A)

HEH X EIFREERER (AK—11 6 AR

- 923 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO, . DESCRIPTION _ _____ ___ | L A S Qty .
1 GAK-A16010A0 AK DRIVING LINK ASM. ARYD#(73) 1
2 GAK-A16030A0 AK CYLINDER ASM. AKYYVA (73) (1)
3 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDFR I7YYva (1)
4 GAK-A1604000 AK CYLINDER BASE AKYD VA - b & o (2)
5 GAK-A1605000 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT DAL EINE (1)
6 GAK-33035000 SOLENOID COLLAR YW h5- (1)
7 GAK-33011000 SOLENOID ARM, A JLIAN U5 A (1)
8 GAK-33013000 SOLENOID PIN COLLAR IR b - (n
9 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN ADE IR A (1)

10 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 k923" 3/16-28 L=12 (N
11 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 ISESR (D
12 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 oYh7#Yh M8 132 (1)
13 SM-6081802-TP  SCREW oyhyr7+E b (4)
14 GAK-33014000 SNAP RING U R4y (2)
15 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION Zh -1 (2)
16 GAK-A16020A0 AK WINDOW PLATE ASM. AKYL 14(73) (D
17 GAK-A16020B0 WINDOW PLATE ASM. IN ABIYT Y (1)
18 GAK-A1606000 SOLENOID LINK ML A M/ (1
19 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YA U5 B (D

20 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT YVIAN I (n

21 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 V33" D=7.24 H=3.3 (D

22 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhy¥Yh 15/64-28 (1)

23 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YIe3%y 3/16-28 L=14 (1)

24 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER k7% 4 % 10.2X18X1 (1)

25 RE-0700000-K0O  E-RING 7 Ed 4pAy 7 @)

26 GAK-33024000 SOLENOID LINK HOLDER N2 ER (n

27 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v3%y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

28 $S-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 k3% 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

29 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oyhrFyh 15/64-28 (2)

30 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER k¥ 7 vIFa 1

31 103-11504 HOLDER STUD Ly 7 IFvury s 1

32 103-12213 SPRING b¥ 7 FaN & 1

33 SD-0790361-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 & 3y D=7.94 H=3.6 1

34 GAK-A15070A0 KNEE LIFT REAR LEVER ASM. k¥ 75 7hra(r3) 1

35 103-11801 LEVER SHAFT ROLLER v¥ 75 7hFay san 1

36 SS-7090530-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 YIk332Y° 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

37 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1

38 GAK-88040000 PIN L¥ 7h a3k ey 1

39 GAK-819070A0 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH ASM. b ZYF (F3) 1

40 GAK-81007000 KNEE LIFTER SWITCH BRACKET vY ZLyFT Iy (1)

a1 GAK-81008000 HOLDER b¥ 7Y 7ML (1)

42 GAK-81009000 ROD [ S e/ (1)

43 SM-9061850-SC  SCREW M6 L=18 ayh7k b M6 L=18 (2)

44 SL-4041091-3SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT XY YAZ M4X0.7 L=10  (2)

45 PX-0200020-00  ACTUATOR 7rFIL-4- (1)

a6 PV-0105030-00  VALVE AIB BN AN AT @)

47 PJ-0460590-02  ELBOW b by ()

48 PJ-3010605-04  JOINT AM-h 3= ¥ 34vh (D

49 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (1.75)

50 180-35006 CABLE MARK NO. 1 74%-v-7(1) (1)

51 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) {Y-v-7(2) (D

52 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 YVE7%Y" D=5.1 L=32 (2)

53 PF-0552100-A0  FILTER REGULATER ASM. T4V V¥ ab-4 73 1

54 PJ-3040652-01  ELBOW UNION 6XPT1/4 Ik 224y 1

55 F1021-003-000  HOSE JOINT F-2 Y A{vh 1

56 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FATIXY YA M4 L=12 2

57 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 L% % 4.3X9X0.8 2

58 NM-6040001-SC  NUT M4 I9A7F9h M4 2

—24 —



14. PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID COMPONENTS(FOR AK~116B)

HEMRR LISEER®R (AK— 116 B#R)

~ 95 —



REF. NO

NOTE

EF. RO _NOTE | PART NO. . __._ DESCRIPTION ____ _____. S S Qty  _
1 GAK-A1601040 AK DRIVING LINK ASM. ARKY#(/3) 1
2 GAK-A16030A0 AK CYLINDER ASM. AKYDVA (73) (D
3 PA-4002002-00  AIR CYLINDER I7YIVA (D
4 GAK-A1604000 AK CYLINDER BASE AR IVA -} & o (2)
5 GAK-A1605000 CYLINDER CONNECTING SHAFT AN MEINE W (D
6 GAK-33035000 SOLENOID COLLAR YVIAN h3- (N
7 GAK-33011000 SOLENOID ARM, A YN UF A (1)
8 GAK-33013000 SOLENOID PIN COLLAR JVIAN b - (1)
9 GAK-33012000 SOLENOID PIN DN (n

10 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 53y 3/16-28 L=12 (1)

11 SM-8050502-TP  SCREW M5 L=5 MY (D

12 NM-6080001-SE  NUT M8 ayhrFYh M8 11 (1)

13 SM-6081802-TP  SCREW myhI7FHE Wb (4)

14 GAK-33014000 SNAP RING Ul ApAY (2)

15 PJ-3010651-04  HALF UNION AN (2)

16 GAK-AI6020A0 AK WINDOW PLATE ASM. AKY £2(73) (D

17 GAK-A16020B0 WINDOW PLATE ASM, Ib ARV Y (n

18 GAK-A1606000 SOLENOID LINK YVIAN Iy (D

19 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM YVJ{N 97 B (1)

20 GAK-33028000 SOLENOID SHAFT YWIAN Y (n

21 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 Yxy D=7.24 H=3.3 (D

22 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyhrIYL 15/64-28 (1)

23 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 YV 3/16-28 L=14 ()

24 WP-1021016-SD  WASHER vI% b % 10.2X18X1 (1

25 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef ab A7 7 (1)

26 GAK-33024000 SOLENOID LINK HOLDER INVER R (1

27 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 v33y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 (D

28 SS-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 ¥5%y" 15/64-28 L=10 (2)

29 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 nyhsFyh 15/64-28 (2)

30 103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER ¥ 74 vIFa 1

31 103-11504 HOLDER STUD (SNl 1

32 103-12213 SPRING LY 7h Fan ¥ 1

33 SD-0790361-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 3.6 4" y3y" D=7.94 H=3.6 1

34 GAK-A16070A0 KNEE LIFT REAR LEVER ASM. 7 7hFa(g3) 1

35 103-11801 LEVER SHAFT ROLLER vy 74 7hyay yan 1

36 SS-7096530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IVe7%Y" 9/64-40 L=4.5 1

37 SD-0720331-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 Y3y D=7.24 H=3.3 1

38 GAK-83040000 PIN e¥ 7h 3% e Y 1

39 GAK-A14010A0 AIR COMPONENTS ASM. ITHVIL(73) 1

40 GAK-A1401000 SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 7YY AT VN4 (1)

4] GAK-29007000 FILTER REGULATOR TAVE V¥ 2b-% (1

42 GAK-A1403040 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. YIAN VAT (73) (n

43 GAK-29011000 NIPPLE I7-9% 5 (1)

44 GAK-29009000 ELBOW 74909% A (IWF ) ()

45 GAK-29010000 ELBOW B 74909% 7B (I ) (1)

46 GAK-29015000 JOINT A 74979% FA(ZM-H) (n

47 GAK-29016000 SPEED CONTROLLER iale) (n

48 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7° (0.18)

49 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F1-7 (1.1)

50 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE F2-7° (1.2)

51 GAK-AT402040 CORD ASM. 1-3 (73) (D

52 B3538-112-000  OIL RETURN TUBE HOLDER VARV A s R (n

53 SM-4061001-SB SCREW M6 L=10 FAT I3y M6 L=10 (2)

54 SM-4032501-SB SCREW M3X0.5 L=25.0 FA* 23y M3X0.5 L=25 (2)

55 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT 3%y vAZ M3X0.5 L=6 (1)

56 SK-3482500-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 ALYy D=4.8 L=25 4

- 96 —



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

HEImEa R
i
i
1
!
i
I
i
- - = //

REF.NO ~ NOTE ~ PARTNO. ~ DESCRIPTION 1 LS A S SR L
1 103-21602 FELT TINb 1
2 103-21701 O0IL RETURN WICK AvY2y TINh 1
3 B3526-226-000 0IL SPONGE hvVa- 1 33s 1
4 BP-8000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=8 (AN I (VAR 0.2
5 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP F=-7" VN7 1
6 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER hvYa- 7ILh A A¥x 1
7 €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK ayy 0.3
8 SS-7111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 Ihesty 1
9 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Iht737 11/64-40 L=7 1

10 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYH7IYh 11/64-40 1
11 PS-0600241-00 SPRING PIN 6X24 A7V 6.0X24 1

—97~



16. GAUGE COMPONENTS(STANDARD PARTS)
- VBIMR (FRIER)

\\1 3/
I____L-"T
21 | 14 E
I 15 |
! |
| |
| |
L~ _
—
\\,\ 1 &\)
I____L___\
|19 |
| 20 |
| QY |
] !
| |
Ll | |
REF.NO ~ NOTE ~~ PARTNO. ~~  ~~~~_ DESCRIPTION | | T Gty
1 230-30000 THROAT PLATE NPT 1
2 230-09251 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A ASM. INFELLINCEY, 1
3 230-09202 THROAT PLATE HOLDER A INEELLIN (1)
4 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYYan (1)
5 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYYYINR VR (1)
6 230-09350 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B ASH. NAETTB(73) 1
7 230-09301 THROAT PLATE HOLDER B N4 A YR (1
8 230-07503 ECCENTRIC ROLLER AYYYIn (D
9 230-07602 HINGE SCREW AYYYINR VY (1)
10 SS-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 F5AFY 11/64-40 L=8 4
11 SS-6090620-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 v53° 9/64-40 L=6 2
12 SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 IVLIEY 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
13 230-33053 PRESSER FOOT ASM. L7y (23) 1
14 230-33004 PRESSER FOOT AHI7Y (D
15 230-34002 FINGER GUARD e B - (D
16 230-31008 FEED DOG 79 1
17 $S-7110340-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 IWEIEY 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1
18 230-32055 FEED FOOT ASM. (STD) BYAIYTY (e3VY 1Y) (43) 1
19 SM-6040552-TP  SCREW M4 L=4.5 0YHI7E Wb M4 L=4.5 (1)
20 230-32006 FEED FOOT(STD) 9YE2Y7Y (kavy 1) (1)
71 SS-7091110-TP _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5

— 928 —

Y73y 9/64-40 L=10.5 1



17. TABLE & BELT COVER COMPONENTS

T =T - ROV N AN FR

-99 —



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTLON €y A ay
I 230-12859 BELT COVER (LABEL STICK) NS A IR G 2N NV ES] 1
2 230-12909 BELT COVER (REAR) NN - (93 1
3 230-13006 BELT COVER (UNDER) AT VNEINT - (TR) 1
4 230-13105 SYNCHRO SUPPORT MAZAIS AR 1
5 D8232-141-E00 BELT COVER SUPPORT N VMINT - YF2Y 4
6 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k7323 11/64-40 L=6 6
7 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 3
8 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Ie72y” 11/64-40 L= 5 1
9 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 7%y 11/64-40 L=6 2

10 105-28800 FRAME SUPPORT BAR b7 H¥IF Y 1
11 230-12701 OBLIQUE TABLE FIAF-T N 1
12 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION [ 2
13 B8206-012-000 FELT CUSHION N-7" 79Y3Y 4
14 B8209-012-000 RUBBER CUSHION M7 #HIT A 4
15 105-29600 WASHER | AN 2
16 105-393806 SET NAIL MAZX 8
17 230-12602 FLAT TABLE L35-7" N 1
18 107-72952 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77997 (7%) 1
19 B8202-205-000  OIL MANAGEMENT 77 7F% 1

20 B8111-220-000  WASHER 77 3% ¥ H % 1

21 B8112-220-000 OIL SEAL 77 73% ANV~ 1

22 B9121-012-000 O0IL CAN 77 Iy 1

23 SM-3031401-SE  SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 Ihaxy” M3X0.5 L=14 4

24 NM-6030001-SC NUT M3 oyH7#Yh M3X0.5 132 4

25 107-48101 OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACKING 77 IIFPALY N vy 8

26 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 L% # % 3.2X7X0.5 4

27 SK-3241601-SC WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 IVEILYT D=2.4 L=16 8

- 30 —



20. ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS

1118 LR
1
l 2~ 4 5-6 7
AT
11
-
10
8
" 1
| | g
= il @
N/ 9 | |
L _J
//
_— 13

REE.NO  NOTE  PARTNO. ___  DESCRIPTION | N S 22
1 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX VA ARA 0 | 1
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE NN - XA 1
3 B9110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE N In - (F2v) 1
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL N3N - (T3-) 1
5 [9143-372-000 WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Y3-7# An° ¥ (7.1X8.1) 1
6 B9113-012-000 WRENCH (9X10) V3-7°F 2N F(33-) 1
7 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE OIRIE - 20 F (X 1) 1
8 DOI117-141-E00 BOBBIN IR A 1
9 B9121-220-0A0 OILER (CONTAINING NO.2 OIL) 77 5% NO2MY 1

10 MC-3210014-02 NEEDLE 134-35 #140-2 M 134-35 #140-2 1

11 105-29808 COVER N7 =N - 1

12 201 230-05804 MOVING KNIFE b UAZ 1

13 201  230-05903 FIXED KNIFE I7 1A 1

14 201 230-06000 CLAMP SPRING 7397 N % 1
NOTE (#EEL) #01....FOR PLC-1610-7 PLC-1610-7/8

- 33 —



NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
e 2 N o = N % 72 N % "2 N
A3216-001-00A 22 10 B3137-527-0A0 19 8 GAK-A14020A0 26 b1 NS-6150310-SP 26 22
B3137-527-0A0 20 5 GAK-A14030A0 26 42 NS-6160310-SP 26 29
BP-8000000-00 27 4 B3138-512-000 2 42 GAK-A16010A0 24 1 NS-6160430-SP 18 29
BT-0600401-EB° 24 49 B3205-210-000 22 11 GAK-A16010A0 26 1- | NS-6620310-SP 2 41
BT-0600401-EB° 26 48 B3212-761-000 227 GAK-~A16020A0 24 16 NS-6660430-SP 10 74
BT-0600401-EB 26 49 B3213-205-000 22 18 GAK-A16020A0 26 16 NS-6680320-SP 6 27
BT-0600401-EB. 26 &0 B3214-047-000 19 16 GAK-A16020B0 24 17 NS-6680320-SP 10 69
B1114-280-000 18 20 B3214-047-000 20 14 GAK-A16020B0 26 17
B1114-517-000 2 40 B3214-047-000 22 28 GAK-A16030A0 24 2 PA-4002002-00 24 3
B1129-051-000 27 B3216-047-000 2226 GAK-A16030A0 26 2 PA-4002002-00 26 3
B1129-521-000 2 5 B3417-051-000 16 37 GAK-A1604000 24 4 PF-0552100-A0 24 53
B1140-526-000 2 8 B3508-512-000 27 6 GAK-A1604000 26 4 PH-0200162-C0 2 12
B1148-141-H00 22 12 B3526-226-000 27 3 GAK-A1605000 24 b PH-0300062-C0 12 26
B1148-555-000 10 18 B3538-112-000 26 52 GAK-A1605000 26 5 PJ-0460590-02 24 47
B1150-141-HOA-A 2 2 B§111-220-000 30 20 GAK-A1606000 24 18 PJ-3010605-04 24 48
B1202-512-000 4 4 B8112-220-000 30 21 GAK-A1606000 26 18 PJ-3010651-04 24 15
B1203-512-000 4 21 B8202-205-000 30 19 GAK-A16070A0 24 34 PJ-3010651-04 26 15
B1206-051-000 4 16 B8206-012-000 30 13 GAK-A16070A0 26 34 PJ-3040652-01 24 54
B1210-051-000 4 17 B§209-012-000 30 14 GAK-29007000 26 41 PS-0400322-KP 18 21
B1214-019-000 4 34 B8213-012-000 30 12 GAK-29009000 26 44 PS-0600241-00 27 11
B1305-055-000-A 4 2 B9101-552-000 33 1 GAK-29010000 26 45 PS-0600502-KP 19 24
B1307-055-000 4 39 B9109-555-000 33 2 GAK-29011000 26 43 PS-0600502-KP 20 22
B1308-055-000 4 40 B9110-012-000 33 3 GAK-29015000 26 46 PT-0302000-S0 6 7
B1309-055-000 4 41 B9111-012~-000 33 4 GAK-29016000 26 47 PV-0105030-00 24 46
B1310-055-000 4 42 B9113-012-000 33 6 GAK-33011000 24 7 PX-0200020-00 24 45
B1313-055-000 4 45 B9121-012-000 30 22 GAK-33011000 26 7
B1314-055-000 4 46 B9121-220-0A0 33 9 GAK-33012000 24 9 RC-0560711-KP 22 13
B1401-246-000 6 4 B9141-372-000 33 7 GAK-33012000 26 9 RC-0740811-KP 10 15
B1408-051-000 4 15 B9143-372-000 33 5 GAK-33013000 24 8 RE-0400000-K0 18 12
B1410-771-000 6 11 GAK-33013000 26 8 RE-0500000~K0 4 53
B1411-057-000 6 20 CM-3002000-B1 2 16 GAK-33014000 24 14 RE-0500000-K0 10 71
B1412-051-000 6 2l CM-3002000-01 2 17 GAK-33014000 26 14 RE-0500000-K0 22 14
B1414-232-00A 6 13 CM-3002001-A1 2 19 GAK-33024000 24 26 RE-0500711-KP 10 42
B1414-232-00B - 6 14 CM-3002001-01 2 18 GAK-33024000 26 26 RE-0700000-K0 24 25
B1414-232-000 6 12 CQ-2000000-00 4 7 GAK-33027000 24 19 RE-0700000-K0 26 25
B1414-555-000 8 9 CQ-2020000-00 6 15 GAK-33027000 26 19 RE-0800000-K0 8 26
B1418-141-H00 6 41 CQ-2020000-00 10 45 GAK-33028000 24 20 RE-1200000-K0 4 60
B1423-051-000 6 22 CQ-2020000-00 ik W GAK-33028000 26 20 R0-0742401-00 10 41
B1437-051-000 6 16 C@-2520000-00 A9 GAK-33035000 24 .6 R0-0922702-00 22 15
B1450-057-000 4 32 CQ-3030000-00 4 18 GAK-33035000 26 6
B1455-053-000 8 2 CS-0700811-SH 16 31 GAK-810070A0 24 39 SB-1200002-00 4 13
B1461-245-000 8 17 CS-0950810-SH 16 21 GAK-81007000 24 40 SD-0470281-SP 19 19
B1462-053-000 § 38 CS-0950816-SH 16 22 GAK-81008000 24 41 SD-0470281-SP 20 19
B1467-053-0A0 8 10 CS-1021211-SH 10 36 GAK-81009000 24 42 SD-0640322-TP 4 54
B1468-053-000 g8 11 CS-147121B-SH 10 38 GAK-88040000 24 38 SD-0640322-TP 4 55
B1501-141-H00 8§ 34 CS-1471212-SH 10 39 GAK-88040000 26 38 SD-0720331-SP 18 22
B1509-141-H00 8 29 SD-0720331-SP 24 21
B1510-141-H00 8 31 D1454-055-B00 8§ 8 HK-0346101-40 32 9 SD-0720331-SP 24 37
B1513-280-000 10 17 D1455-055-B00 8§ 7 HK-0346400-0B 32 8 SD-0720331-SP 26 21
B1520-552-000 § 35 D1456-055-B00 § 21 HW-5001400-00 18 4 SD-0720331-Sp 26 37
B1604-012-000-A 10 19 D1462-241-E00 8 18 SD-0721111-SP 18 23
B1610-512-000 10 20 D1463-241-EC0 8 19 MAT-81126T00 18 2 SD-0790361-SP 24 33
B1624-380-00A 10 35 D1680-141-E00 18 3 MAZ-02508000 32 1 SD-0790361-SP 26 33
B1633-470-000 10 16 D1681-241-E0A 18 1 MC-3210014-00 6 23 SD-07980601-SP 10 56
B1636-581-B00 10 23 D2414-141-E00 32 3 MC-3210014-02 33 10 SD-0800422-CP 10 44
B1639-051-000 4 48 D2427-555-B00-B 16 15 SD-0800481-SP 8 37
B1653-470-000 10 21 D2428-555-B00-A 16 16 NM-6030001-SC 30 24 SD-0900701-TP 6 25
B1802-053-000 12 2 D2430-555-B00 16 17 NM-6040001-8C 24 58 SD-0900701-TP 10 43
B1807-512-000 12 4 D2436-245-E00 16 45 NM-6050001-SE 31 13 SK-3241601-SC 30 27
B1816-512-000 12 6 D2464-555-B00 18 11 NM-6050001-SE 31 17 SK-3482500-SC 26 56
B1906-051-000 4 6 D2515-232-D00 18 19 NM-6050001-SP 16 38 SK-3513200-SC 24 52
B1907-526-000 4 8 D3168-555-H0B 19 17 NM-6050001-8P 16 43 SL-4030691-SC 26 55
B3120-125-000 19 14 D3168-555-1H0B 20 15 NM-6080001-SE 24 12 SL-4041091-SC 24 44
B3120-1256-000 20 11 D3168-56556-H0B 22 27 NM-6080001-SE 26 12 SL-4041291-SC 24 56
B3125-012-000 20 6 D8232-141-E00 30 b NM-6160511-SE 31 18 SM-3031401-SE 30 23
B3126-051-000 19 11 D9117~141-E00 14 30 NS-6110310~-SP 19 20 SM-4032501-SB 26 54
B3126-051-000 20 8 D9117-141-E00 33 8 NS-6110310-SP 20 20 SM-4061405-SE 31 12
B3127-051-000 19 10 NS-6110310~-SP 2226 SM-4061001-SB 2 46
B3127-051-000 20 7 EA-9500B00-00 32 2 NS-6110310-SP 27 10 SM-4061001-SB 26 53
B3128-051-000 19 7 EA-9502B05-00 27 5 NS-6110350-SP 19 27 SM-6020450-TP 16 46
B3128-051-000 20 4 EA-9570B02-00 18 b5 NS-6110530-SP 8 27 SM-6040552-TP 28 19
B3129-053-000 19 13 NS-6150310-SP 6 28 SM-6040802-TP 1223
B3129-526-000 20 10 | F1021-003-000 24 55 NS-6150310-SP 6 29 SM-6061602-TP 10 53
B3132-051-000 19 12 NS-6150310-SP 10 70 SM-6061602-TP 12 21
B3132-051-000 20 9 GAK-A14010A0 26 39 NS-6150310-SP 24 22 SM-6061610-SC 31 6
B3134-521-000 20 17 GAK-A1401000 26 40 NS-6150310-SP 24 29 SM-6081802-TP 24 13

- 34 -




NUMETRTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
&% E NO s HE XN i " N it H__NO
SM-6081802-TP 26 13 SS-7111140-SP 27 8 WP-0482086-SD 8 20 103-20506 19 4
SM-8040402-TP 16 47 SS-7111310-SP 8 40 WP-0601016-SD 16 51 103-20703 19 b
SM-8050502-TP 10 68 SS-7111310-TP 6 34 Wp-0501016-SD 18 7 103-21602 27 1
SH-8050502-TP 24 11 S§S-7111310-TP 10 67 WP-0601016-SD 18 32 103-21701 27 2
SM-8050502-TP 26 11 SS§-7111410-SP 2 33 WP-0501016-SD 18 33 104-39008 2 16
SM-8060802-TP 4 61 S8-7120760-SP 4 24 WP-0520656-SA 16 13 105-02300 2220
SM-8061002-TP 4 22 SS-7121410~SP 18 24 WpP-0621016-SD 10 13 105-03605 4 43
SM-9061850-SC 24 43 SS-7121410-SP 24 23 WP-0621016-SD 18 30 105-09701 8 28
55-1092810~SP 14 29 SS-7121410-SP 26 23 WP-0650876-SD 6 24 105-28800 30 10
SS-2090710-SP 2 36 SS-7151210-SP 18 25 WP-0651056~SD 10 54 105-29600 30 15
S§-2090710-SP 2 36 SS-7151210-SP 18 27 WP-0651056-SD 12 22 105-29808 33 11
SS-2090710-SP 2 37 S§-7161610-SP 16 40 WP-0753016-SZ 16 9 105-39906 30 16
S§-3090610-SP 2 38 SS-7620750-SP 18 36 WP-1021016-SD 24 24 106-18304 229
$5-3090710-TP 19 21 SS-7621040-SP 8 25 WP-1021016-SD 26 24 107-04104 2223
SS-3090710-TP 20 18 SS-7621040-SP 18 6 WP-1702600-S0 31 19 107-04153 22 22
SS-4110815-SP 10 62 SS§-7621040-SP 22 30 WS-0510002-KN 31 16 107-23104 14 14
SS-5110810-SP 28 10 SS-7681750-TP 4 25 WS-0631610-KP 18 31 107-23104 14 27
SS-6090620-SP 2 14 SS-7681750-TP 4 56 WT-0530002-KS 32 7 107-48101 30 25
S5-6090620-SP 22 21 SS5-8090410-SP 4 57 107-72952 30 18
S5-6090620-SP 28 11 SS-8110410-TP 16 23 100-04109 2 47 110-44054 32 4
S§-6090630-SP 10 48 SS-8110422-TP 22 16 100-88003 22 24 110-71701 8 32
$S-6110480-SP 16 44 SS-8110510-SP 16 32 101-06102 10 26 110-72204 19 16
SS-6110480-SP 24 27 S§5-8110510-SP 16 48 101-07407 18 34 110-72204 20 12
SS5-6110480-SP 26 27 SS-8110540-SP 16 49 101-07506 10 34 110-72402 19 18
SS5-6110520-TP 6 30 SS-8110750-SP 6 35 101-07902 10 11 110-72402 20 16
SS-6110610-TP 30 6 SS-8111010-TP 6 36 101-11904 1219 135-16604 10 50
SS-6110610-TP 30 7 SS-8111010-TP 16 12 101-12001 1216 135-16703 10 49
SS-6110610-TP 30 9 SS-8111610-SP 22 19 101-12100 1217 135-19202 10 51
SS-6110710-SP 10 60 S§8-8150310-SP 8 16 101-12209 1218 180-35006 24 50
SS-6111010-SP 16 11 SS-8150510-TP 4 62 101-16606 16 2 180-356105 24 51

SS-6111140-SP 2 31 SS-8150510-TP 16 33 101-16804 16 4

SS-6111140-SP 19 26 SS-8150710-SP 12 24 101-16903 16 5 210-26307 10 33
SS-6111140-SP 32 5 SS-8150710-TP 12 28 101-17109 16 8 210-48707 8 14
S5-6120940-SP 16 50 SS-8160760-TP 4 3l 101-17851 16 18 225-37559 22 1
SS-6121010-SP 16 42 SS-8160920-SP 6 37 101-18107 16 6 225-37668 222
SS-6121030-SP 22 17 SS-8151150-SP 10 57 101-18206 16 7 225-37856 22 3
SS-6121060-SP 8 39 SS-8151150-SP 12 6 101-19204 18 9 225-38151 22 4
SS-61210560-SP 10 63 SS-8151150-SP 127 101-19402 18 13 225-38300 225
$S-6121210-SP 24 10 SS-8161150-SP 12 8 101-19501 18 14 225-38409 22 6
SS5-6121210-SP 26 10 SS-8161230-SP 4 58 101-19709 18 16 225-38607 228
SS-6121212-TP 16 10 S§-8161230-SP 8 12 101-19907 18 17 226-02601 2 4
SS5-6121610-TP 6 3l S§-8151550-SP 4 10 101-20004 18 18 226-03609 2 6
SS-6121610-TP 6 32 SS-8151780-SP 4 29 101-24204 19 6 226-03708 2 39
S$5-6121610-TP 10 58 SS-8152030-SP 4 30 101-24204 20 13 226-03906 4 52
SS-6121610-TP 10 61 SS-8660530-TP 12 25 101-24204 22 29 226-09200 10 4
SS-6151040-SP 16 41 SS-8660610-TP 4 33 101-61206 18 35 226-09606 10 6
SS-6151040-SP 24 28 SS-~8660610-TP 10 37 101-61305 18 10 226-10109 10 28
SS-6151040-SP 26 28 SS-8660610-TP 10 40 102-01200 2 20 226-10406 10 29
§S-6151220-SP 16 3 SS-8660810-TP 10 62 102-04709 6 5 226-11602 4 12
SS-6661110~SP 4 49 SS-8660810-TP 10 73 102-07116 10 32 226-11651 4 11
SS-6661110-SP 10 64 SS-8660810-TP 12 9 102-07405 10 30 228-14008 14 15
SS-7080510-TP 6 42 SS5-8661012-TP 16 39 102-12009 18 15 228-14008 14 28
SS-7080520-SP 2 13 S5-8661030-SP 4 14 103-01307 6 3 229-30309 31 14
S5-7090520~SP 2 43 SS-8661040-TP 10 72 103-01950 2 1 229-30358 31 1
SS§-7090530-SP 24 36 SS-8680540-SP 4 27 103-05001 4 1 229-30408 31 10
S§5-7090530~-SP 26 36 SS-8680730-SP 4 28 103-05100 4 3 229-30507 31 9
S$S-70905630-SP 28 12 SS-8681650-TP 4 26 103-05159 4 2 229-30705 31 7
S§-7091110-TP 28 21 S§§-8681950-SP 4 59 103-08203 6 2 229-30804 31 5
SS-7110340-SP 28 17 SS-9111010-SP a3 103-10704 8 30 229-30903 31 4
SS-7110510-SP 8 23 SS-9111010-SP 6 33 103-11604 24 31 229-31000 31 3
SS-7110610-SP 10 66 SS§-9111010-SP 18 26 103-11604 26 31 229-31109 31 2
SS-7110610-SP 30 8 SS-9151440-CP 10 12 103-11801 24 35 229-31208 31 15
SS-7110570-SP 19 22 §8-9161610-SP 8 22 103-11801 26 35 229-31307 3l 11
S§-7110710-SP 2 34 103-12106 24 30 229-31406 31 8
§S-7110710-SP 10 65 TA-1250406-R0 227 103-12106 26 30 230-00656 29
SS-7110710-SP 18 28 TA-1250504-R0 2 21 103-12213 24 32 230-00805 2 10
SS-7110710-SP 19 25 TA-1250504-R0 2 23 103-12213 26 32 230-01001 4 5
SS-7110710-SP 20 23 TA-1250504-R0 2 24 103-15000 10 1 230-01100 4 23
SS-7110710-SP 27 9 TA-1250504-R0 2 28 103-15109 10 2 230-01308 4 35
SS-7110710-SP 32 6 TA-1270502-R0 2 26 103-15208 10 3 230-01407 4 36
§S-7110720-SP 6 38 TA-2100904-R0O 2 22 103-16505 10 5 230-01506 4 37
SS-7110840-SP 8 24 TA-2351004-R0 2 25 103-20059 19 2 230-01605 4 44
SS-7110910-SP 2 29 103-20075 19 1 230-01704 4 47
SS-7110910-Sp 2 30 | WP-0320501-SC 30 26 103-20109 19 3 230-01803 4 50
SS-7110910-SP 6 40 | WP-0430801-SC 24 57 103-20109 20 3 230-01902 4 51
SS-7110910-SP 10 59 WP-0480856-SP 6 26 103-20208 19 9 230-02009 6 1

- 35—




NUMETRICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
ik H NO % H NO % " NO L% B NO

230-02207 & 6 230-09509 10 565

230-02306 [ 9 230-12602 30 17

230-024056 6 10 230-12701 30 11

230-02504 6 17 230-12859 30 1

230-02603 6 18 230-12909 30 2

230-02702 6 19 230-13006 30 3

230-02801 8§ 33 230-13105 30 4

230-02959 8 36 230-25000 14 2

230-03007 8§ 15 230-25000 14 17

230-03106 10 7 230-25059 14 1

230-032564 10 8 230-25158 14 3

230-03304 10 10 230-25208 14 5

230-03353 10 9 230-25257 14 4

230-03403 10 14 230-25307 14 11

236-03502 1227 230-25307 14 24

230-03601 10 22 230-25406 14 12

230-03700 10 24 230-25406 14 25

230-03809 10 27 230-25802 14 6

230-03908 10 46 230-25802 14 21

230-04203 12 1 230-26107 14 8

230-04302 12 3 230-26107 14 22

230-04401 12 10 230-26206 14 9

230-04500 12 12 230-26206 14 23

230-04609 12 13 230-26404 14 13

230-04708 12 29 230-26404 14 26

230-04807 12 14 230-26503 14 7

230-04906 12 15 230-26602 14 10

230-05002 16 14 230-27055 14 16

230-05051 16 1 230-27063 14 18

230-05200 16 19 230-27105 14 20

230-05309 16 35 230-27154 14 19

230-05358 16 34 230-30000 28 1

230-05408 16 36 230-31008 28 16

230-05705 16 20 230-32006 28 20

230-05804 16 24 230-32055 28 18

230-05804 33 12 230-33004 28 14

230-05903 16 25 230-33053 28 13

230-05903 33 13 230-34002 28 15

230-06000 16 26

230-06000 33 14

230-06109 16 27

230-06208 16 28

230-06307 16 29

230-06406 19 23

230-06406 20 21

230-06505 8 1

230-06604 8 3

230-06703 8 4

230-06802 8 5

230-06901 8 6

230-07008 6 39

230-07107 8 13

230-07305 10 25

230-07404 2 3

230-07503 28 4

236-07503 28 8

230-07602 28 5

230-07602 28 9

230-07909 12 11

230-08006 4 20

230-08055 4 19

230-08105 12 20

230-08204 16 30

230-08303 6 8

230-08402 18 8

230-08709 10 47

230-08808 10 31

230-08907 2 11

230-09004 2 44

230-09103 2 45

230-09202 28 3

230-09251 28 2

230-09301 28 7

230-09350 28 6

230-09459 20 2

230-09467 20 1

— 36—




u K'® JUKI A=t
. T 182 R AR HERETE-2-1 EREEAL

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (X R) TEL. 03-3480-1113(4" 1 ¥ L1 )

HELVKRS, T
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

. information,
INTERNATIONAL SALES DIVISION please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO,

CHOFU-SHI, TOKYO 182, JAPAN
PHONE : 03(3430)4001~5

FAX : 03(3430)490S . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

KEDRA—Y YR FRIBERBAROEDTERKEET 2ENHY 2T,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
KIDAR—Y YR ML, AGCFEH ARECERMCHBTHEELLEOTT,

* This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 1996.

96 - 12 Printed in Japan (F)






